## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Orr		10/07/2008	INDIVIDUAL:
Harold Orr		10/07/2008	INDIVIDUAL:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tax Refund Express, Inc.	
Street Address:	2425 W. Loop South, Suite 800	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2545260	INTELLINOTES
Registration Number:	2713955	INTELLITRANSFER
Registration Number:	2505218	INFOPROMPT
Registration Number:	2292254	INTELLITAX
Registration Number:	1923474	MODEMNET
Registration Number:	1727221	ORRTAX

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)942-2266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8327551296

Email: cathy.meng@hughesarrell.com

Correspondent Name: Cathy Meng

Address Line 1: 2211 Norfolk, Suite 405 Houston, TEXAS 77098 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0070** 

900117946

1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cathy Meng
Signature:	/Cathy Meng/
Date:	10/08/2008
Total Attachments: 6 source=affidavit_j_orr#page1.tif source=affidavit_j_orr#page2.tif source=affidavit_j_orr#page3.tif source=affidavit_h_orr#page1.tif source=affidavit_h_orr#page2.tif source=affidavit_h_orr#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003867 FRAME: 0071

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

# STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state, ANDREW J. PRIEST, who, having been being first duly sworn by the undersigned Notary Public, deposes and says:

- I am the Chief Executive Officer of TAX REFUND EXPRESS, INC., a corporation duly organized and validly existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, with its principal office located at 2425 W. Loop South, Suite 800, Houston, Texas 77027 (the "Corporation"), and for whose behalf I make this affidavit.
- 2. The Corporation is indebted to JOHN ORR ("Lender") as evidenced by that one (1) certain Promissory Note (the "Note") dated as of March 27, 2002, in the original principal amount of ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$1,220,395.00), payable to the order of Lender, bearing interest as therein provided, with a stated final maturity of December 31, 2005.
- 3. The Lender held a security interest for the payment of the Note covering the following described properties (the "Property", whether one (1) or more) owned by the Corporation (or its affiliates):

Name of Trademark: INTELLINOTES

Serial Number: 76033506 Registration Number: 2545260

Name of Trademark: INTELLITRANSFER

Serial Number: 76019669 Registration Number: 2713955

Name of Trademark: INFOPROMPT Serial Number: 75761890 Registration Number: 2505218

Name of Trademark: INTELLITAX Serial Number: 75467921 Registration Number: 2292254

Name of Trademark: MODEMNET Serial Number: 74579634 Registration Number: 1923474 Name of Trademark: ORRTAX
Serial Number: 74204009
Registration Number: 1727221

4. The Corporation warrants and represents that the above-mentioned Note, together with interests, fees, or charges, have been paid in full by the Corporation on February 27, 2004. The Corporation further warrants and represents that other than the above-mentioned Note, no other obligations or indebtedness owed by the Corporation to the Lender in connection with the Security Agreement.

OCT-07-2008 10:26 TREFS mail room P.006

In witness whereof, the Corporation has caused this instrument to be executed in its behalf, pursuant to authority of its board of directors, by its Chief Executive Officer, on the day of October \_\_\_, 2008.

Tax Refund Express, Inc.

Printed Name: ANOKEW

CEO Title:\_\_\_

1th day, of October, 2008. Sworn to and subscribed before me, on the \_

SONIA C. DISHMAN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires December 08, 2010

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 12/08/2010

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

# STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state, ANDREW J. PRIEST, who, having been being first duly sworn by the undersigned Notary Public, deposes and says:

- I am the Chief Executive Officer of TAX REFUND EXPRESS, INC., a corporation duly organized and validly existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, with its principal office located at 2425 W. Loop South, Suite 800, Houston, Texas 77027 (the "Corporation"), and for whose behalf I make this affidavit.
- 2. The Corporation is indebted to HAROLD ORR ("Lender") as evidenced by that one (1) certain Promissory Note (the "Note") dated as of March 27, 2002, in the original principal amount of FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$500,000.00), payable to the order of Lender, bearing interest as therein provided, with a stated final maturity of December 31, 2005.
- 3. The Lender held a security interest for the payment of the Note covering the following described properties (the "Property", whether one (1) or more) owned by the Corporation (or its affiliates):

Name of Trademark:

INTELLINOTES

Serial Number:

76033506

Registration Number:

2545260

Name of Trademark:

INTELLITRANSFER

Serial Number:

76019669

Registration Number:

2713955

Name of Trademark:

INFOPROMPT

Serial Number:

75761890

Registration Number:

2505218

Name of Trademark:

**INTELLITAX** 

Serial Number:

75467921

Registration Number:

2292254

Name of Trademark:

MODEMNET

Serial Number:

74579634

Registration Number:

1923474

Name of Trademark: ORRTAX
Serial Number: 74204009
Registration Number: 1727221

4. The Corporation warrants and represents that the above-mentioned Note, together with interests, fees, or charges, have been paid in full by the Corporation on June 11, 2003. The Corporation further warrants and represents that other than the above-mentioned Note, no other obligations or indebtedness owed by the Corporation to the Lender in connection with the Security Agreement.

In witness whereof, the Corporation has caused this instrument to be executed in its behalf, pursuant to authority of its board of directors, by its Chief Executive Officer, on the 100 day of October \_\_\_\_, 2008.

Tax Refund Express, Inc.

Printed Name: ANDREW

Title: CEV

Sworn to and subscribed before me, on the 1th day, of October, 2008.

SONIA C. DISHMAN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires December 08, 2010

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 12/08/2010